
 

 

 
 

Santa Clara County Directories 1870-1908 
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Agnew (or 
Bethlehem) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Aldercroft (see 
Alma) SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Alma SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Almaden (see also 
New Almaden) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Alum Rock SJ 

Alum Rock Springs SJ 
Alviso SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Bells SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Bell's Station SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Berryessa SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Burnett SJ SJ 
Campbell SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
College Park (or 
University 
Grounds) (see also 
San Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Coyote SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Cupertino (see also 
West Side) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
De Forest SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Edenvale (see 
Hillsdale) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Encinal (see also 
Sunnyvale) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Evergreen SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

* Published by Bettys 
** Published by McKenney 

SJ=San Jose Directory ***Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 1 



 

 

 

 
 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1870-1908 
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Frohm (see also 
Los Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Gilroy SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Gilroy Hot Springs 
(see also Gilroy) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

Greystone Station 
(see New Almaden, 
Los Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Guadalupe (see 
also Frohm, Los 
Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Guadalupe Mines SJ 
Gubserville (see 
also West 
Side,Cupertino, 
Campbell, Santa 
Clara) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Hacienda (see New 
Almaden) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Highland SJ 
Hillsdale (see also 
San Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Kensington (see 
also San Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Lawrence SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Lawrence's Station SJ 
Lexington (see also 
Alma) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Llacas/Llagas SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

* Published by Bettys 
** Published by McKenney 

SJ=San Jose Directory ***Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 2 



Santa Clara County Directories 1870-1908 
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Los Gatos SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Madrone SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mayfield SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Midway SJ SJ 
Milpitas SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Morgan Hill SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mount Hamilton SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mountain View SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
New Almaden SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Oak Grove SJ 
Orchard SJ 
Pacheco SJ 
Palo Alto SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Patchen SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Pioneer SJ SJ 
Rucker (see also 
Gilroy) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Felipe SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Jose (see also 
College Park) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Martin SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Ysidro SJ SJ 
Santa Clara SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Saratoga SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Sargents SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Sherman SJ 
Smith Creek SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Solis SJ 

* Published by Bettys 
** Published by McKenney 

SJ=San Jose Directory ***Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 3 



 

Santa Clara County Directories 1870-1908 
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Stanford University 
(see also Palo Alto) SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Sunnyvale 
(formerly Encinal) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Union SJ 
Uvas SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
West Side SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Willow Glen (see 
San Jose SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Wrights SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

* Published by Bettys 
** Published by McKenney 

SJ=San Jose Directory ***Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company 4 



 
 

 
 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1909-1937 

1 
9 
0 
9 

1 
9 
1 
0 

1 
9 
1 
1 

1 
9 
1 
2 

1 
9 
1 
4 

1 
9 
1 
5 

1 
9 
1 
6 

1 
9 
1 
7 

1 
9 
1 
8 

1 
9 
1 
9 

1 
9 
2 
0 
* 

1 
9 
2 
0 
* 
* 

1 
9 
2 
2 

1 
9 
2 
3 

1 
9 
2 
4 

1 
9 
2 
5 

1 
9 
2 
6 

1 
9 
2 
7 

1 
9 
2 
8 

1 
9 
2 
9 

1 
9 
3 
0 

1 
9 
3 
1 

1 
9 
3 
2 

1 
9 
3 
3 

1 
9 
3 
4 

1 
9 
3 
5 

1 
9 
3 
6 

1 
9 
3 
7 

Agnew SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Aldercroft (see 
Alma) SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Alma (see also 
Los Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Almaden (see 
New Almaden) SJ SJ 
Alviso SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Atherton (see 
Palo Alto, 
Menlo Park, 
Mayfield, 
Atherton, 
Redwood City) SJ 
Bell's Station SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Berryessa (see 
also San Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Campbell SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Coyote SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Cupertino SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
De Forrest SJ SJ SJ SJ 
East San Jose 
(see San Jose) SJ SJ 
Edenvale SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Encinal (see 
Sunnyvale) SJ SJ 
Evergreen SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Frohm (see Los 
Gatos) SJ SJ 
Gilroy SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

SJ=San Jose Directory 
x=Criss-cross Directory 

* Published by Polk-Husted Directory Co's 
** Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Co. 1 



 

 
 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1909-1937 
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Gilroy Hot 
Springs (see 
also Gilroy) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Greystone 
Station (see 
Los Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ 

Guadalupe (see 
New Almaden) SJ SJ SJ SJ 

Gubserville 
(see Cupertino, 
Campbell, 
Santa Clara) SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Hacienda (see 
New Almaden SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Hall's Valley 
(see also San 
Jose) SJ SJ SJ 
Holy City SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
La Honda (see 
Redwood City) SJ 
Lawrence SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Llagas SJ 
Los Altos SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Los Gatos SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx 
Loyola (see 
Mountain View) SJ 
Madrone SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mayfield (see 
also Palo Alto) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

SJ=San Jose Directory * Published by Polk-Husted Directory Co's 
x=Criss-cross Directory ** Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Co. 2 



 

 

 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1909-1937 
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Menlo Park 
(see Palo Alto) SJ 
Milpitas SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Morgan Hill SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mount Hamilton 
(see also San 
Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mountain View SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Naval Air 
Station (see 
Mountain View 
and Sunnyvale SJ SJ SJ 
New Almaden 
(see also Los 
Gatos) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Palo Alto SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Patchin SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Redwood SJ 
Redwood City SJ 
Redwood 
Estates SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Rucker (see 
Gilroy) SJ SJ SJ SJ 

San Carlos (see 
Redwood City) SJ 

San Felipe (see 
also Gilroy) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Jose SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJ SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx 
San Martin SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

SJ=San Jose Directory * Published by Polk-Husted Directory Co's 
x=Criss-cross Directory ** Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Co. 3 



 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1909-1937 
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Santa Clara SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJ SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx 
Saratoga SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Sargent SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Smith's Creek 
(see also San 
Jose) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Stanford 
University (see 
Palo Alto) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Sunnyvale 
(formerly 
Encinal) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Uvas SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Woodside (see 
Redwood City) SJ 
Wrights SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

SJ=San Jose Directory * Published by Polk-Husted Directory Co's 
x=Criss-cross Directory ** Published by Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Co. 4 



 

 

Santa Clara County Directories 1938-1966 
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Agnew SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Alma SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Alviso SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Campbell SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ LGx LGx LGx LGx LGx 
Coyote SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Cupertino SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
East Palo Alto PA PA 
Gilroy SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ GIx GIx 
Holy city SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Lawrence SJ SJ SJ 
Los Altos SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Los Gatos SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx LGx LGx LGx LGx LGx 
Madrone SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Menlo Park PA PA PA PA PAx PAx 
Milpitas SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Moffett Field 
(see also 
Mountain View 
and Sunnyvale) SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Monte Sereno LGx LG LG LG LG 
Morgan Hill SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ GIx GIx 
Mount Hamilton SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
Mountain View SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJx MVx MVx MVx MVx 
Naval Air 
Station (see 
also Mountain 
View and 
Sunnyvale) SJ SJ 
North Palo Alto PA PA 
Palo Alto PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx 
Ravenswood PA 

GI=Gilroy Directory 
LG=Los Gatos Directory SJ=San Jose Directory 
MV=Mountain View Directory SU=Sunnyvale Directory 
PA=Palo Alto Directory x=Criss-cross Directory 1 



Santa Clara County Directories 1938-1966 
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Redwood 
Estates SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 
San Jose SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx 
San Martin SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ GIX GIx 
Santa Clara SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJ SJx SJ SJx SJ SJ SJx SJx SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJ 
Saratoga SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ LG LGx LGx LGx LGx 
Stanford PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PA 
Sunnyvale SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJx SJ SUx SUx 
Wrights SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ SJ 

GI=Gilroy Directory 
LG=Los Gatos Directory SJ=San Jose Directory 
MV=Mountain View Directory SU=Sunnyvale Directory 
PA=Palo Alto Directory x=Criss-cross Directory 2 



Santa Clara County Directories 1967-1979 
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Campbell LGx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 
Cupertino SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 
East Palo 
Alto 

PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx 

Gilroy GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx 
Los Gatos LGx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 
Monte 
Sereno 

SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 

Morgan Hill GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx 
Mountain 
View 

MVx 

Palo Alto PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx PAx 
San Jose SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx SJx 
San Martin GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx GIx 
Santa 
Clara SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 
Saratoga LGx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx SBx 
Stanford PA PA PA PA PA PA PA PAx PAx PAx 
Sunnyvale SUx 

GI=Gilroy Directory SB=San Jose Suburban Directory 
LG=Los Gatos Directory SJ=San Jose Directory 
MV=Mountain View Directory SU=Sunnyvale Directory 
PA=Palo Alto Directory x=Criss-cross Directory 1 
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